ADAIR COUNTY

2018 BUDGET

COLLECTOR TAX FUND

SUMMARY OF AVAILABLE RESOURCES, ESTIMATED REVENUES AND
APPROPRIATIONS FOR 2018 EXPENDITURES, AND ESTIMATED ENDING
BALANCE

1. Cash Available, December 31, 2017 140,896.57

(a) Less outstanding warrants

2. Net cash available, December 31, 2017 140,896.57
3. Estimated revenues for 2018 24,500.00
4. Subtotal 165,396.57
5. Deduct appropriations for 2018 93,000.00
6. Estimated ending cash balance, December 31, 2018 72.396.57

7. Other Net Resources Available

8. Estimated ending balance, December 31, 2018,

(After other net resources available) 72,396.57
CASH RECONCILIATION
Cash Available 12-31-2016 124,728.77
Revenues - 2017 23,483.31
Expenditures - 2017 7,315.51
Adjustments:
Change in outstanding warrants
Other
Total 0.00
Cash Available 12-31-2017 140,896.57
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ADAIR COUNTY

2018 BUDGET

COLLECTOR TAX FUND

ESTIMATED REVENUES BY CLASSIFICATION

2016 2017 2018
Actual Actual Estimated
1. PROPERTY TAX REVENUES
2018 Property taxes
2017 Property taxes
2016 Property taxes
Replacement tax on subclass 3
property
Total 0.00 0.00 0.00
2. SALES TAX REVENUES
Total 0.00 0.00 0.00
3. INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES
Total 0.00 0.00 0.00
4. CHARGES FOR SERVICES
Fees 21,823.69 22,648.63 23,000.00
Total 21,823.69 22,648.63 23,000.00
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2018 BUDGET
COLLECTOR TAX FUND
ESTIMATED REVENUES BY CLASSIFICATION

2016 2017 2018
Actual Actual Estimated
5. INTEREST INCOME 804.46 834.68 1,500.00
6. OTHER REVENUES
Total 0.00 0.00 0.00
7. TRANSFERS IN
Total 0.00 0.00 0.00
8. GRAND TOTAL REVENUES 22,628.15 23,483.31 24.500.00
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ADAIR COUNTY
2018 BUDGET
COLLECTOR TAX FUND

APPROPRIATION BY OBJECT OF EXPENDITURES

SUMMARY BY FUNCTION

County Commission
County Clerk
Elections
Buildings and grounds
Employee fringe benefits
County Treasurer
County Collector
Recorder of Deeds
Circuit Clerk
Court Administration
Public Administrator
Sheriff
Jail
Prosecuting Attorney
Juvenile Officer
County Coroner
Health and welfare
Debt service
Transfers out
Emergency Fund
Assessor
Highways and roads
Other

Total

GRAND TOTAL EXPENDITURES

Expenditures

Appropriations

2016
Actual

2017
Actual

2017
Approved

2018
Requested

2018
Approved

5,146.09

731551

91,500.00

93,000.00

93,000.00

5,146.09

7,315.51

91,500.00

93,000.00

93,000.00

5,146.09

7.315.51

91,500.00

93,000.00

93,000.00

DETAIL OF EXPENDITURES

1. EXPENDITURES

Equipment

Furniture

Equipment Maint
Dues/Conventions/Professional
Computer Hard/Software
Office Expenses

Mileage and Training

Capital Improvements

Other

Professional Services

Total

0.00

0.00

10,000.00

10,000.00

10,000.00

175.00

499.00

2,000.00

2,000.00

2,000.00

0.00

0.00

1,000.00

2,000.00

2,000.00

1,658.20

2,069.95

4,000.00

4,000.00

4,000.00

0.00

0.00

3,000.00

3,000.00

3,000.00

2,903.92

3,717.58

4,000.00

4,000.00

4,000.00

408.97

528.98

1,000.00

1,500.00

1,500.00

0.00

0.00

500.00

500.00

500.00

0.00

0.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

0.00

500.00

40,000.00

40,000.00

40,000.00

5,146.09

7,315.51

66,500.00

68,000.00

68.000.00
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2018 BUDGET

COLLECTOR TAX FUND

APPROPRIATION BY OBJECT OF EXPENDITURES

Expenditures Appropriations
2016 2017 2017 2018 2018
Actual Actual Approved Requested Approved
2. TRANSFERS OUT
General Revenue 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00
Total 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00
3.
Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4,
Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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