ADAIR COUNTY
2018 BUDGET
COLLECTOR TAX FUND
SUMMARY OF AVAILABLE RESOURCES, ESTIMATED REVENUES AND
APPROPRIATIONS FOR 2018 EXPENDITURES, AND ESTIMATED ENDING
BALANCE

1. Cash Available, December 31, 2017	140,896.57
(a) Less outstanding warrants	
2. Net cash available, December 31, 2017	140,896.57
3. Estimated revenues for 2018	24,500.00
4. Subtotal	165,396.57
5. Deduct appropriations for 2018	93,000.00
6. Estimated ending cash balance, December 31, 2018	72,396.57
7. Other Net Resources Available	
<ol> <li>Estimated ending balance, December 31, 2018, (After other net resources available)</li> </ol>	72,396.57
CASH RECONCILIATION	
Cash Available 12-31-2016	124,728.77
Revenues - 2017	23,483.31
Expenditures - 2017	7,315.51
Adjustments: Change in outstanding warrants Other Total	0.00
Cash Available 12-31-2017	140,896.57

	2016 Actual	2017 Actual	2018 Estimated
PROPERTY TAX REVENUES     2018 Property taxes     2017 Property taxes     2016 Property taxes			
Replacement tax on subclass 3 property			
Total	0.00	0.00	0.00
2. SALES TAX REVENUES			
Total	0.00	0.00	0.00
3. INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES			
Total 4. CHARGES FOR SERVICES	0.00	0.00	0.00
Fees	21,823.69	22,048.03	23,000.00
Total	21,823.69	22,648.63	23,000.00

	2016 Actual	2017 Actual	2018 Estimated
	-		Bomatea
5. INTEREST INCOME	804.46	834.68	1,500.00
6. OTHER REVENUES			
,			
	-		
	***************************************		
	Section 11 section 12	***	
	***************************************		
	Various and the second second		
	( )		
	· ·		
Total	0.00	0.00	0.00
		0.00	0.00
7. TRANSFERS IN		H	
	-		
Track 1	2.25	all talls	
Total	0.00	0.00	0.00
8. GRAND TOTAL REVENUES	22,628.15	23,483.31	24,500.00

	Expenditures		Appropriations			
	2016 Actual	2017 Actual	2017 Approved	2018 Requested	2018 Approved	
SUMMARY BY FUNCTION						
County Commission County Clerk Elections Buildings and grounds Employee fringe benefits						
County Treasurer County Collector Recorder of Deeds Circuit Clerk	5,146.09	7,315.51	91,500.00	93,000.00	93,000.00	
Court Administration Public Administrator Sheriff Jail						
Prosecuting Attorney Juvenile Officer						
County Coroner  Health and welfare						
Debt service						
Transfers out						
Emergency Fund	N <del>ew York</del>					
Assessor Highways and roads	A.					
Other					02.000.00	
Total	5,146.09	7,315.51	91,500.00	93,000.00	93,000.00	
GRAND TOTAL EXPENDITURES	5,146.09	7,315.51	91,500.00	93,000.00	93,000.00	
DETAIL OF EXPENDITURES						
1. EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	
Equipment	175.00	499.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	
Furniture	0.00	0.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	
Equipment Maint  Dues/Conventions/Professional	1,658.20	2,069.95	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	
Computer Hard/Software	0.00	0.00			3,000.00	
Office Expenses	2,903.92	3,717.58			4,000.00	
Mileage and Training	408.97	528.98			1,500.00 500.00	
Capital Improvements	0.00	0.00	TOTAL SECTION OF THE PARTY OF		1,000.00	
Other	0.00	0.00	100	The state of the s	40,000.00	
Professional Services	0.00	500.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	-10,000.00	
			66 500 00	68,000.00	68,000.00	
Total	5,146.09	7,315.51	66,500.00	08,000.00	00,000.00	

		Expenditures Appropriate		Appropriations	ons	
		2016 Actual	2017 Actual	2017 Approved	2018 Requested	2018 Approved
2	TO ANGRED GOVE				zioquosica	тарриотов
2.	TRANSFERS OUT General Revenue	0.00	0.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
	Total	0.00	0.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
3.	<del></del>					
		-				
				-		
	Total	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
4.	1044		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
		Section 2				
	Total	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00